
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ時々曇り 20.2 9.3 3,006.8 79,380 79,380 49,771 159.5

2 晴れ時々曇り 23.6 10.2 3,070.9 81,072 160,451 99,542 161.2

3 晴れのち曇り 31.6 10.8 2,857.1 75,427 235,879 149,312 158.0

4 雨時々止む 21.6 0.0 397.3 10,489 246,367 199,083 123.8

5 晴れ時々曇り 22.7 9.5 2,934.8 77,479 323,846 248,854 130.1

6 晴れ時々曇り 26.3 9.9 2,730.1 72,075 395,921 298,625 132.6

7 晴れ時々曇り 23.6 10.4 2,992.0 78,989 474,910 348,396 136.3

8 曇り時々晴れ 24.9 2.4 1,855.5 48,985 523,895 398,167 131.6

9 晴れ時々曇り 22.3 10.2 2,773.2 73,212 597,107 447,937 133.3

10 晴れ 27.8 14.2 3,188.5 84,176 681,284 497,708 136.9

11 晴れ時々曇り 33.1 12.4 2,884.1 76,140 757,424 547,479 138.3

12 曇りのち晴れ 26.0 1.6 1,951.2 51,512 808,936 597,250 135.4

13 曇りのち時々晴れ 12.5 4.3 2,194.4 57,932 866,868 647,021 134.0

14 晴れ時々曇り 24.6 7.4 2,252.5 59,466 926,334 696,792 132.9

15 晴れ時々曇り 23.6 7.8 2,454.2 64,791 991,125 746,562 132.8

16 晴れ時々曇り 28.8 13.9 3,206.5 84,652 1,075,776 796,333 135.1

17 晴れ 27.7 13.6 3,179.9 83,949 1,159,726 846,104 137.1

18 晴れのち曇り 25.6 6.6 2,417.5 63,822 1,223,548 895,875 136.6

19 曇り一時雨 23.4 0.4 625.0 16,500 1,240,048 945,646 131.1

20 曇り一時雨 23.7 3.0 1,976.0 52,166 1,292,214 995,417 129.8

21 曇り時々晴れ 23.4 7.1 2,357.1 62,227 1,354,441 1,045,187 129.6

22 晴れのち一時雨 26.4 6.0 2,479.2 65,451 1,419,892 1,094,958 129.7

23 曇り時々雨 22.3 0.2 905.4 23,903 1,443,795 1,144,729 126.1

24 曇りのち晴れ 24.7 6.1 2,080.7 54,930 1,498,725 1,194,500 125.5

25 晴れ 25.2 11.8 3,096.2 81,740 1,580,465 1,244,271 127.0

26 晴れ時々曇り 26.9 9.3 2,786.9 73,574 1,654,039 1,294,042 127.8

27 曇り 26.9 2.9 2,058.7 54,350 1,708,389 1,343,812 127.1

28 晴れ時々曇り 26.7 9.6 3,042.6 80,325 1,788,714 1,393,583 128.4

29 曇り時々晴れ 25.8 0.6 1,472.4 38,871 1,827,585 1,443,354 126.6

30 晴れ一時雨 30.1 7.3 2,336.9 61,694 1,889,279 1,493,125 126.5

℃ h 71563.6

25.1 7.29 2385.5

4.81 1920.2

実績平均(/日) ¥62,976

  月目標値(/日) ¥49,771

月合計 ¥1,889,279
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